This list is provided for reference purposes only, if you believe there is a

discrepancy, please contact nyss@caphill.com.

Breeder
AEN LLC

Lina Alm

Michael A Anderson

Arcana Farms

Karen L. Smith-Ashley

Jared Bako

Megan Rose Beauchamp

Sandra Beaulieu

Joseph Betro & lan Behar & Kristie Leigh Farm Inc

Black Knight Stables

Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc.

BMAQ LLC

Ross Bonafield

Kathy Bove & Michelle Leigh Clarke

Brixton Medical Ab & Hatfield Stables & Marvin Katz & Lynn

Robert A Brooks

Levi E Bontrager

Buckstone Land Livestock

Tattoo #

5XG60

1XG21

1X007

67365

1XH89
7ZF15

67C99

57603

3XE21

4XB38

6X)20

0X226
1X123
8XE47
8XE57
57B10
12324
9ZC83

9XG14

0X266
7XD73
0ZA41

37320
57720
32178
72790

5XD70

3XG69

12847

27785

Horse

Devious Lad

Security Code S

Michelon's Titan

My Ideal Arcana

Sharky's Elizabeth
MzAntonioBay

Footsteps Falco

TITANS MISCHIEF

Quite Like Me

Cigar Smoking Joe

Lady Gunner

Idealofaday

Magic Brilliance
Carisah Marie
Wisteria Blue Chip
Aviatrix blue Chip
Aries Blue Chip
Elred

Digging For Gold

Andor

Full Metal Jacket
Artistic Lover
Forwhomthebeltolls
Two Twenty Swift
Elqueen

Five Sixteenths

Ohh | Know

Esme

Saparilla Sal

Lenna

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$9,104.00

$7,400.00

$37,700.00

$187.00

$3,524.00
$3,786.00

$10,222.00

$273,800.00

$11,600.00

$12,000.00

$1,065.00

$29,575.00
$6,731.00
$15,852.00
$2,400.00
$32,012.00
$1,600.00
$5,000.00

$58,000.00

$5,574.00
$70,393.00
$6,285.00
$10,960.00
$82,400.00
$98,400.00
$555.00

$2,119.00

$4,200.00

$41,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,930.05

$1,568.80

$7,992.40

$39.64

$1,549.72

$2,167.06

$58,045.60

$2,459.20

$2,544.00

$225.78

$19,752.04

$12,296.00

$58,208.20

$449.23

$890.40

$8,692.00

$212.00

$10,981.60


ssheehan
Typewritten text
This list is provided for reference purposes only, if you believe there is a 
discrepancy, please contact nyss@caphill.com.


Breeder

Rebecca Burgess

Margaret Butler & Amy M Butler

David Burkholder

Raymond W ] Campbell Jr.

Cherry Hill Farm

Lee Clarke

Seth Coen & George Derocker

Henry Conradt

Janice Connor

Blair Corbeil

James A. Crawford IV

Crawford Farms LLC

Carole Crevani & Stephen Crevani

Crevani Farms

Curran Racing LLC

Curran Racing LLC & Adam T Michael & Nickerson Racing

Jason Darling

Tattoo #
7XF89

672777

32158

9X724

2XG04

1XA35
9X259

9X621

37218

72148
1XB0O1
2XD45

9X)62

87849

4ZA31

87215
87947
0X407
9XB27
9XA53
AXF87
0X548
4XD76
9XC90

0x084

4XE32
3ZC66
0X320
0X559
3XB30

9X837

1XA29

97553

Horse
Made Of Dreams

Here Comes Richard

Highway Six

Super Sarah

All Of A Sudden

Low Inside
Cherry Whip Dream

Ohh Herewego

SG Erin Judge

American Rocker
American Momenturmr
I'm The Rock

Dressed To Kill

Iris's Brat

Hunt Off The Press

Odds On Monetary
Flex Up
Americanbeachdrean
Bourbon Cream

Pink Bomb

Night Hunter
Peppermint Pete

The Last Martini
Strutsville

Bulvilnancyslegacy

Bulvillesmicheal O
Bullvilles Diamond
Bulvilhighonmaggie
Bulvillkidunotedna
Bullvillevalentina

Crackerjack Prize

Courageous Warrior

Ready To Hunt

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$51,800.00

$1,166.00

$26,800.00

$2,921.00

$4,000.00

$69,600.00
$850.00

$13,396.00

$4,000.00

$2,125.00
$1,994.00
$5,057.00

$39,000.00

$4,828.00

$288,368.00

$130,152.00
$6,000.00
$1,600.00
$15,067.00
$94,030.00
$3,400.00
$13,800.00
$327,190.00
$75,926.00

$645.00

$637.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,200.00
$2,000.00

$212.00

$1,600.00

$2,400.00

$247.19

$5,681.60

$619.25

$848.00

$14,935.40

$2,839.95

$848.00

$1,945.31

$8,268.00

$1,023.54

$61,134.02

$141,438.98

$136.74

$1,661.44

$44.94

$339.20

$2,195.26



Breeder
7XE24

Diamond Creek Farm LLC & Melvin Hartman

87038

Diamond Creek Farm LLC & Tiger Bloodstock

Roy D Dobbins

7XG17

67895

Jean Durnye & Rosalia Hiuff

Noelle Duspiva

Emp Invest Oy

Faire Oaks Farm

97916

1X015

9X103

47884

Joseph Faraldo & Peter | Venaglia

77595

Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC

67135
0X185
0X952

Finish Line Investors & John S Mungillo & Lawrence Willer

Steven A Finkelstein

Mark Ford

FTM Racing Stable LLC

7ZD93

27766

77961

87783

Lucas Garrand &Colton Garrand & Norman T Garrand Il

Theodore Gewertz

12451
7ZD91

3XD35

Michael Goldberg Racing LLC & A Harris Racing

Steven Goldstein

116

37920

James Graham & Lee R Winters & Paul E Tandimayer

0zD87

Grozcona Racing Stable LLC

Gary Haas

0ZF47

172938

Tattoo #

Horse
Top Note

Chapel

Boost

June From Dunoon

Ideal Beauty Queen

Lucario

EL Nightwish

Twenty Seven

Repete Titan

Hard To Forget
Time To Strike
Habanero Blues

Shes A Heart Throb

My Girl Charlie

Morning Mimosa

Secured

Generation Heart
Generation Artie

Bronx Mixer

Beantown Deuce

Rose Goldstein

So Sparky

Finding Nemo

Its Always Sumthin

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$7,955.00

$8,047.00

$8,290.00

$28,800.00

$33,573.00

$5,477.00

$80,000.00

$34,537.00

$5,257.00

$42,793.00
$79,800.00
$20,000.00

$6,450.00

$5,800.00

$3,570.00

$56,510.00

$2,517.00
$2,769.00

$54,400.00

$34,800.00

$4,184.00

$3,531.00

$6,184.00

$555.00

$1,705.96

$1,757.48

$6,105.60

$7,117.48

$1,161.12

$16,960.00

$7,321.84

$1,114.48

$30,229.72

$1,367.40

$1,229.60

$756.84

$11,980.12

$1,120.63

$11,532.80

$7,377.60

$887.01

$748.57

$1,311.01

$117.66



Melvin Hartman & Herb Liverman & David H Mc Duffee &

Little E LLC

Max Hempt

Robert Hirsch

Samuel Hostetler

Marie Houghtaling

Ronald Houghtaling

Howard Stables

Claude Huckabone Jr.

JFE Enterprises LLC

William Johnson

Steve Jones

Breeder

Steve Jones & Fair Winds Farm Inc

Steve Jones & Mark Mullen

Kiefer Elite Bloodstock LLC & Martin Michalik & Jose Bisino

Tattoo #

6XE37

4XB61

87987

0XC70

67326
9XH26
9XA98

57067

52037

77988
6XD54

47733
3XB12

72C00
57B80
47104
27773
5XF81

87882
87525
87939
72386
32014
57522
1ZA36
6ZC23
8XB28
9X070
9XE78
1XA04
8X879
1XE95
9X735
3XD10
4XEQO0
3XE59

67281

47071

12545

Horse

My Debt Collecter

Family Jewel

EV Does It

Juss Figure It Out

New Moon Rising
Besta Brynn
Best Met Yet

Nordic Lights

Give Me A Kiss

Gone Hunting
Millcreek's Gal

Casino Chris
J-Glo

Commisary Note
Private Benjamin
Sensational Girl
Dress Shoes
Barn Angel

Casper The Ghost
Lighten Up Francis
Shaw Time

The Quiet Cowboy
Vintage Vino
Bellbottom Country
Al

Shoppin For Gucci
Dune Buggy

Smart Guy
Backdoor Cover
Cervi

Courtside Karen
Hanky Panky
Huntingfortreasure
Hurrikane Marigold
Karinchak

Going To Vegas

Odds On Enigma

Teton Beauty

Aggieville

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$434,135.00

$13,000.00

$26,405.00

$2,248.00

$5,594.00
$20,089.00
$17,069.00

$9,552.00

$5,200.00

$10,097.00
$15,247.00

$462.00
$19,337.00

$19,367.00
$1,600.00
$1,456.00
$33,400.00
$8,535.00

$21,009.00
$2,800.00
$21,535.00
$13,240.00
$17,200.00
$4,520.00
$324,416.00
$6,350.00
$81,855.00
$12,317.00
$6,000.00
$32,600.00
$4,800.00
$4,785.00
$40,000.00
$61,910.00
$124,678.00
$19,400.00

$129,120.00

$18,200.00

$21,097.00

$92,036.62

$2,756.00

$5,597.86

$476.58

$9,063.42

$2,025.02

$1,102.40

$5,372.93

$4,197.39

$13,643.90

$169,475.98

$27,373.44

$3,858.40

$4,472.56



Breeder

Patty Key

Nancy Kipp

Jonathan Klee Racing & Eric Taddeo & Hurrikane Racing LLC

Knutsson Trotting Inc

Lutfi Kolgjini

Victoria La Belle

Helen Lamson & Laura M Brown

Donald La Page

Let It Ride Stable &J L Benson Stable & Wyning Stable LLC

Al ] Libfeld

Al ] Libfeld & Marvin Katz

MA3 Racing Stable

Michael Lawrence Mazza

Thomas Mc Tygue & Melissa Beckwith

Meridian Trot

Debra Miller

Timothy L. Miller Jr. & Hope M Miller

Tattoo #

97C59

57364

8ZA63

6XG43

9XG10

5XC23

5XC37

37483
6ZA79
77233
1XC19
5XF63
5XH28

12983

3ZA97

72C09

0ZF46

1XE75

62142

27679
9x881

8XA81
12932
4XB69
9X643

37896

4XH74

27551
1X)46

0X558
6Xd66

Horse

Seven Grand

UTICA

Hurrikanelightning

Memento Mori

Per Se

Devious Vacation

Black Knight Searsy

DW's Cha-Ching
DW's Steppin Out
DW's Bangor Beauty
Bjm's Lil Man

DW's Princess

DW's Lazy Gal

American Parlay

Trinitys Diamond

Who Dares Wins

Finding Dory

Martinsville

Mr Mctygue

IM's Joy

Nutin But G Thang
ElectricPinkDress
Moving Day

Sister Lo

Local Hero

Divine Melody

Blazzen Fire

Easy Judy

Crip Walkin

Step Aside Butch
Suite Up Bro

$88,760.00

$3,294.00

$6,979.00

$1,600.00

$22,852.00

$19,188.00

$4,292.00

$22,400.00
$14,132.00
$925.00
$165,390.00
$5,780.00
$4,927.00

$15,730.00

$28,310.00

$7,400.00

$2,927.00

$2,526.00

$12,949.00

$12,013.00
$12,875.00
$10,071.00
$12,825.00
$34,600.00

$9,537.00

$8,075.00

$2,121.00

$11,156.00
$5,981.00
$4,510.00
$20,000.00

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$18,817.12

$698.33

$1,479.55

$339.20

$4,844.62

$4,067.86

$909.90

$45,273.45

$3,334.76

$6,001.72

$1,568.80

$620.52

$535.51

$2,745.19

$19,487.25

$1,711.90

$449.65

$9,454.78



More Intense Soc Agr Srls

Michael Moore

Order By Stable AB

Pine Hill Stables

Pine Vue Stables LLC

Thomas J. Pontone & Richard S Gutnick & Joseph A Lozito Jr

Bruce Potter

Purple Haze Stables LLC

Ann Robblee

Paul Roy

Runthetable Stables

Salt Hill Farm Ltd

Frank Scandariato

Scarlett Stables LLC

Jonas Schlabach

Pam Schott

Breeder

Tattoo #
9X225

0ZA01

5ZA43
0XE25

82C57
47074
87596
1XG89
5XF53
2XF25
772213
0zD08
3ZD67

97510

6XA43

87673

7ZC05
2XD10

97C45
12599
8XG73
5XC90
1XF79

8XEO7

57B93

3XC95

87082
62852
2XC15

5XE22

57311

3ZD16
47065

72948

Horse
Peaceoutgirlscout

Makeittothebell

Mob Enforcer
Mob Rat

Flying Copper
Myths And Legends
Stealing Banksy
Civilian Drone

Logo

Variegated

Dustbin Spy
Rubens

Short Chapter

Herecomesdasheriff

Lucean

Shogun

Patriot Miss
Big City Elwood

Matteran
Credihall
Mattersman
Metsiama
Chapvious

Rollover Baythoven

Farmer George

Credeville

B Eyelash
Credito
Paya La Diva

Cap's Phella

Savage Cindy

Sevenboysalooking
Hezagoldmine

Sunshine Ideal

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$2,951.00

$85,224.00

$6,554.00
$15,801.00

$37,250.00
$19,800.00
$17,400.00
$21,047.00
$29,000.00
$180,530.00
$11,750.00
$63,400.00
$9,120.00

$5,000.00

$340.00

$9,582.00

$52,400.00
$13,000.00

$5,226.00
$19,394.00
$11,491.00
$1,267.00
$56,296.00

$2,112.00

$192.00

$852.00

$46,929.00
$21,257.00
$7,479.00

$1,320.00

$151,218.00

$24,010.00
$6,300.00

$4,200.00

$18,067.49

$4,739.26

$82,530.96

$1,060.00

$72.08

$2,031.38

$13,864.80

$19,858.89

$447.74

$40.70

$180.62

$16,040.98

$279.84

$32,058.22

$6,425.72

$890.40



Breeder

Raymond W Schnittker

Raymond W Schnittker & David P Pepin & Flinrock Farm Inc

Raymond W Schnittker & Mary Kinsey Arnold & Steven

Shark Racing Stable

David B Smith & John Stark Jr & James ] Giannuzzi & Daniel |

Gary E Smith

Ryan W. Smith

Southwind Farms LLC

TammyL Sowers

John Stark Jr & Thomas G Mc Tygue & David B Smith

Stormi And Bruiser Stable

Timothy J Stutzman

Eric Taddeo

The OK Corral & Andrew M Roberts

The Wiz Kids Stable LLC

Triple D Stables Inc

Triple T Racing Stable

Tattoo #

17803

67324

4XE30

4XD26
0X581

3XG26
87359

57413
9X572

8ZA23

57711
37324
0X325
87625

57571

2XD57
57729

57772

9X806

67450
0ZA96
7ZB00
172880
3XF04
8XG78
9X996
5XE68
5XB04

87201
0X431

1XD39

2XF85

Horse

Wild Horse Annie

Ghost Hunt

Big Bend

Cindy's Faith
American Lily

Doctor Strange
Stinger

Jericho Johnny
Mr. Huggins

Dw's Jerry's Fury

Post Time Malone
Taladega Express
Southwind Rodan
Southwind Iron

Jimmy Beads

Trailer Trash
Shirley Temple

ANDREA'S GIRL

Mane Man Charlie

Fill In The Box
Surreal Spirit
Under Advisement
Smells Like Smoke
Tommy In The Sky
Fansville

Chance Of Lightning

Georgia Time
Sister Mary Mavis

Magic Journey
Ms Frances Assisi

Watch My Warrior

Meltdown Monte

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$1,000.00

$21,600.00

$1,000.00

$8,600.00
$9,792.00

$39,800.00
$20,000.00

$30,600.00
$49,400.00

$2,883.00

$917.00
$6,800.00
$28,313.00
$105,605.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$2,600.00

$14,800.00

$57,800.00

$2,400.00
$65,775.00
$3,872.00
$3,320.00
$3,400.00
$185,664.00
$94,410.00
$8,867.00
$2,695.00

$11,800.00
$17,600.00

$11,600.00

$10,000.00

$212.00

$4,579.20

$212.00

$3,899.10

$12,677.60

$16,960.00

$611.20

$30,026.62

$212.00

$763.20

$3,137.60

$12,253.60

$78,525.44

$6,232.80

$2,459.20

$2,120.00

$6,435.26



Breeder

Alan Troyer & Larry W Troyer

Twin Bridge Racing LLC

Jason Vafiades

Jason Vafiades & Linwood M Higgins

Richard Vale

Mark Wamp

Kenneth B Weckstein & Gary Messenger

Barry A White

Jimmy (Dennis) Whittemore

Winbak Farm

Winning Key Inc.

Bonnie S. Woodward

Scott D. Woogen

Tattoo #
27828
9X342

62093

3XE75

8zC12

62141

97B26

47132
0XC28
9XD45

9X417

7ZD86
OXF64

0X232

57281

1ZB23
67194
172868
87218
32C54
87463
3ZD15
4XB15
1XA93
0X228
9X821

3XE09
5XC33
2XE62
0X543
0X437
9X701

8X986

0X414

172358
57460
9X544

1X200

Horse
Wheres My Sneakers
My Neighbor Joe

Storybook Love

Send It Down Slim

Drinkingwiththmoon

Killing Joke

So Stephanie

Overalls
Emmie One
Devious Paul

Bak In The USA

Go Hither
Red White

Southpaw

All Star Lady
American Cheese
DW's Ladies Choice
Happy Court
Unplugged

Met On Gait

Sir Devious Knight
Met's Tour

Red Blooded
Enjoy Your Flight
Gregory

Groovin Will

Ima Perfect Choice
Jersey Pike

Courts On Fire
Ideal Amy

Mrs Cheese
Chapamando
Driving Lane

Barkovv

Goog Eyes
M R Wangs
Sunday's Brunch

K] Title

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$19,900.00
$10,455.00

$31,445.00

$188,650.00

$3,509.00

$36,125.00

$1,225.00

$143,430.00
$17,093.00
$30,429.00

$1,609.00

$2,791.00
$1,176.00

$17,600.00

$7,200.00
$67,127.00
$8,049.00
$10,224.00
$6,000.00
$16,147.00
$49,185.00
$9,629.00
$62,430.00
$2,400.00
$6,000.00
$1,600.00
$135,321.00
$420.00
$211,135.00
$3,681.00
$196,486.00
$3,400.00
$212.00

$2,600.00

$26,600.00
$5,304.00
$86,250.00

$33,225.00

$6,666.34

$39,993.80

$743.91

$7,658.50

$259.70

$40,481.82

$341.11

$841.00

$3,731.20

$168,888.95

$551.20

$25,048.65

$8,273.30



Ola R. Yoder

Kimberley Zabielski

Breeder

Tattoo #
1X279
0XA68

6ZA31
5XF69

87905
8X887
2XF21

Horse
K] Breeze
K] Becky

Aura Of Athena
Hard Seven

Kissing Spree
American Rodeo
EZ Spree

HORSE EARNINGS BREEDER AWARD

$1,000.00
$4,800.00

$5,605.00
$2,995.00

$11,214.00
$1,937.00
$12,640.00

$1,823.20

$5,467.69



